EN
SERVICE MANUAL
DEVILBISS AG360
Series: AG362P
Low Pressure, Air Atomisation Automatic Spray
Gun, with Lever or Screw Type Manifold & 'Petite'
Head
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVILBISS PRODUCT.

Fixed
Micrometer
GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
AG362P
TABLE 1
AG362P AIR CAP PERFORMANCE GUIDE
Part Number
Typical Fan
Pattern Size**
Screw manifold - recirculation
AIR CAP
145mm220 - 270 L/min [7.8 - 9.5 cfm] 160-200 ml/min
Air Consumption
Fan pattern size @ 200mm distance.
145mm
Conventional
MANIFOLD TYPE
Lever manifold
Screw manifold - no recirculation
SB-E-2-644 R5.1 5/28 www.carlisleft.com
EN
S S - S - - - - - - -
S S - - - - - - - - -
S =
0.85mm
Conventional
CV-30-H
1.2mm1.0mm
Fluid Tip Size
90
HVLP
0.7mm0.5mmAIR CAP Atomisation Type 2.2mm
Stainless Steel
Fluid Tip Needle
High quality stainless steel tips & needles available in this type & size.
CV-30-FHV SPA-364-10-K
2.0mm1.6mm 1.8mm 2.8mm
TABLE 2
TABLE 3
RECOMMENDED FLUID TIP / AIR CAP COMBINATIONSAG362P
FLUID TIPS & NEEDLES   AG362P
1.4mm
0.5
0.7
90HV
For HVLP tip & needle part numbers, see table 3.
CV-30-G
1.0
SPA-364-05-07-K
SB-E-2-644 R5.1 6/28 www.carlisleft.com
EN
1
2
3
4
5 3/2
6
P1
P3
The spray gun must be earthed to dissipate any electrostatic charges which may be created by fluid
or air flows.  This can be achieved through the spray gun mounting, or conductive air/fluid hoses.
Electrical bond from the spray gun to earth should be checked and a resistance of less than 10⁶ Ohms
is required.
CYL - 1/8" G
TYPICAL AIR CONNECTION SCHEMATIC - LEVER TYPE MANIFOLD
Air regulator & gauge
CAP - 1/8" G
solenoid valve, normally closed
Compressed air take-off